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WORKS UNDERTAKEN UNDER MGNREGS

866. SHRI SHYAMA CHARAN GUPTA:

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of amount spent under Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme (MGNREGS) in Allahabad region in Uttar Pradesh during the last three years;

(b) whether a probe into works undertaken under MGNREGS in Baidvar Kala village in Koraon block in TransYamuna region can be made and actual position can be ascertained and provided in this regard; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV)

(a): Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme (MGNREGS) is implemented by the State Government. As per State Government of Uttar Pradesh, the expenditure in Allahabad region of Uttar Pradesh during last three financial years is as under:
(Rs. in lakh)

Districts
Expenditure as per MIS
2014-15 2015-16 2016-17

Allahabad 4189.47 4526.97 9388.345
Pratapgarh 6663.38 7019.03 10797.81
Kausambi 1093.35 1546.06 2578.94
Fatehpur 4180.2 5051.1 7516.07

(b) & (c): State Government of Uttar Pradesh has stated that if any serious complaint   is
received, a probe may be undertaken.

The details of works undertaken under MGNREGS by the State are made available on NREGASoft. The list of works undertaken in Baidvar kala Panchayat is at Annexure.

*****


Annexure referred in reply to parts (b)&(c) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question
No. 866 dated 20.07.2017.

State: UTTAR PRADESH
District: ALLAHABAD
Block: KORAON
Panchayat: Baidvar kala

Progress FY 2016-17 FY 2015-16 FY 2014-15
Total Households Worked (In Nos) 60 81 24
Total Individuals Worked (In Nos) 82 112 28
Persondays Generated so far (In Nos) 583 1,274 327
Average days of employment provided per Household 10 16 14
Total Expenditure (Rs. in Lakhs.) 1.94 0.52 1.67
Wages (Rs. In Lakhs) 1.94 0.52 0.55
Total No. of Works Takenup (New+Spill Over) 35 18 13
Number of Ongoing Works (In Nos) 26 12 13
Number of Completed Works (In Nos) 9 6 0

